Act of 1933, as amended (the �Securities Act�), or applicable state securities laws and may not be offered or sold in the
United States absent registration or an applicable exemption from the registration requirements of the Securities Act
and applicable state securities laws.

In accordance with General Instruction B.2 of Form 8-K, the information set forth in this Item 7.01 shall not be
deemed �filed� for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the �Exchange Act�), or
otherwise subject to liabilities of that section, nor shall such information be deemed incorporated by reference in any
filing under the Securities Act or the Exchange Act, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such
filing. Inclusion of information set forth in this Item 7.01 shall not be deemed an admission as to the materiality of any
information in this Current Report on Form 8-K that is required to be disclosed solely to satisfy the requirement of
Regulation FD.

The following is certain information that will be disclosed by the company in connection with the Offering.
(1)  Capitalization

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of September 30, 2004 (1) on an actual basis, and (2) as adjusted to
give effect to our refinancing plan.

   As of September 30, 2004
   Actual   As Adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 23.0 $ 23.0
Total debt (including current portion):
Existing revolving credit facility due 2008
Existing revolving credit facility due 2008   19.0 �
New revolving credit facility due 2010(a) � 154.0
Existing term loan D   470.0 �
Total credit facilities   489.0 154.0
7¼% Senior notes due 2023   50.0 50.0
Capital lease obligations and vendor financing   18.0 18.0
Cincinnati Bell Telephone notes   250.0 250.0
7¼% Senior notes due 2013   500.0 500.0
16% Senior subordinated discount notes due 2009   371.5 371.5
8 3/8% Senior subordinated notes due 2014(b) 543.7 543.7
Senior notes due 2015   � 250.0

Edgar Filing: CINCINNATI BELL INC - Form 8-K

2

New 8 3/8% Senior subordinated notes due 2014   � 100.0
Unamortized discount(c) (36.0) (36.0)

Edgar Filing: CINCINNATI BELL INC - Form 8-K

3

Total debt   2,186.2 2,201.2
Shareowners� deficit:
   6�/a% Cumulative Convertible
   Preferred Stock
6¾% Cumulative Convertible
Preferred Stock 129.4 129.4
Common shareowners� deficit(d) (770.5) (776.3)
Total shareowners� deficit   (641.1) (646.9)
Total capitalization   $ 1,545.1 $ 1,554.3

(a)  The new credit facilities consist of a $250 million, 5-year revolving credit facility maturing in 2010. The
outstanding �As Adjusted� balance reflects $8 million in fees for the consent payments associated with the 7¼%
Notes Amendment that will be paid upon consummation of our refinancing plan and $343 million in net proceeds
from this offering that will be applied to the $489 million in outstanding borrowings under our existing credit
facilities resulting in $154 million in initial borrowings under the new revolving credit facility.

(b)  The face amount of this debt is $540 million. The additional amount of $3.7 million consists of a mark-to-market

[…]

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

In the second and third quarter of 2003, we completed the sale of substantially all of our broadband assets to CIII
Communications LLC, for a cash purchase price of $82.7 million (net of certain post-closing price adjustments). The
following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations reflects our results of operations for
the year ended December 31, 2003, after giving effect to the sale of our broadband assets as if it had occurred on
January 1, 2003. See our Current Report on Form 8-K dated February 1, 2005 for more information regarding the sale
of our broadband assets.

The adjustments, which are based upon available information and upon assumptions that we believe to be reasonable,
are described in the accompanying notes. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is
presented for illustrative purposes only and is not indicative of the operating results that would have occurred if the
sale transaction described above had been completed on the dates indicated.

Edgar Filing: CINCINNATI BELL INC - Form 8-K

4

Cincinnati Bell Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

 Year Ended December 31, 2003

Actual

Adjustments
For The

Broadband
Sale  Pro forma

 (Dollars in millions, except per share
amounts)

 Revenue  $ 1,557.8  $ (332.4) (a)  $ 1,254.9
10.8 (b)

Cost and Expenses 18.7 (c)
   Cost of services and products (excluding
depreciation included below) 681.5  (202.8)

(d)
508.2

18.7 (e)
10.8 (f)

Selling, general and administrative   353.1 (123.4) (g) 232.9
3.2 (h)

Depreciation   169.1 (1.9) (i) 167.2
Amortization   0.6 � 0.6
Restructuring   (2.6) 3.4 (j) 0.8
Asset impairments and other   8.8 (0.6) (k) 8.2
Gain on sale of broadband assets   (336.7) 336.3 (l) (0.4)
Total operating costs, expenses, gains and
losses   873.8 43.7 917.5
Operating income (loss)   684.0 (346.6) 337.4
Minority interest expense   42.2 1.1 (m) 43.3
Interest expense and other financing costs

234.2 � 234.2
Other expense (income), net   (9.6) 0.2 (n) (9.4)
Income (loss) from continuing operations
before income taxes and
cumulative effect of change in accounting
principle   417.2 (347.9) 69.3
Income tax benefit (828.8) (131.5) (o) (960.3)
Income (loss) from continuing operations
before cumulative effect
of change in accounting principle   1,246.0 (216.4) 1,029.6
Preferred stock dividends   10.4 � 10.4
Income (loss) from continuing operations
applicable to common
shareowners   $ 1,235.6 $ (216.4) $ 1,019.2
Basic Earnings (loss) Per Common Share

Income (loss) from continuing operations
$ 5.44 $ (0.95) $ 4.49

Edgar Filing: CINCINNATI BELL INC - Form 8-K

5

Diluted Earnings (loss) Per Common Share

Income (loss) from continuing operations
$ 5.02 $ (0.85) $ 4.16

Weighted Average Common Shares
Outstanding (millions)
Basic   226.9 � 226.9
Diluted   253.3 � 253.3

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information

(a) Reflects a decrease in revenue related to the broadband business that was sold in
connection with the broadband sale.

(b) Reflects an increase in revenue related to access to the Cincinnati Bell Telephone
Company LLC network by the broadband business which was eliminated as